## 504787134 02/21/2018

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4833866

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
CHRISTOPHE AUDEMAR	01/01/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALSTOM TRANSPORT TECHNOLOGIES	
Street Address:	48 RUE ALBERT DHALENNE	
City:	SAINT-OUEN	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	93400	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15901364

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-579-1700

Email:dpreston@pearne.comCorrespondent Name:PEARNE & GORDON LLPAddress Line 1:1801 EAST 9TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CALA1-58835	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON A. FISHMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron A. Fishman/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=CALA1-58835-Declaration-Assignment#page1.tif source=CALA1-58835-Declaration-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504787134 REEL: 044991 FRAME: 0340

Power module with cooling system for electronic cards

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Attorney Docket No.:			
This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):  the attached application;  the application identified by the title of invention given above and claiming priority of the paten application(s)			
Country	Date	Application No.	
	_	-	
United States App	olication or PCT International A	pplication No. , filed <u>.</u>	
	<u>ASSIGNN</u>	<u>//ENT</u>	
	nsideration, the receipt and sund support and support and heater sold and assigned, and heater	ufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a ereby sell and assign, to:	
Name of Assignee: ALSTO	OM TRANSPORT TECHNOLOGIE	SS	
Address of Assignee: 48 r	ue Albert Dhalenne 93400 SAI	NT-OUEN FRANCE	
successors, or assignates be granted; (ii) all applicates aid invention in any courapplications and the right application under the Parlandstrial Property, or an any such application is fill successors, or assigns to models, designs or other including, without limitate granted for said invention renewals and reissues the full end of the term or term ay be granted.	the full end of the term or territions for patents, utility mode ntry or countries foreign to the to claim for the same the price that can be the full end of the term or terrights may be applicable, to be the full end of the term or terrights may be granted; and (iii ion, patents, utility models, in any country or countries for ereof; to be held and enjoyed I rms for which any and all such	be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, it's ms for which any and all such Letters Patent may ls, and designs which may hereafter be filed for a United States, together with the right to file such prity rights derived from said United States the International Convention for the Protection on ont or the domestic laws of the country in which a held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its ms for which any and all such patents, utility all forms of industrial property protection, wentors' certificates and designs which may be preign to the United States and all extensions, by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the patents, utility models, designs or other rights.  Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all	
such Letters Patent to sa	d ASSIGNEE, its successors, or	assigns in accordance herewith.	
that I have not executed	and will not execute any docur	assign the interests herein sold and assigned and ment or instrument in conflict herewith.	
representatives, or assigr	ns:all information known to me	said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal require relating to said invention or patent application rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 044991 FRAME: 0341 Power module with cooling system for electronic cards

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States orof any:country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.

### **DECLARATION**

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature: ..... Date: 10/01/2018 Inventor: AUDEMAR Christophe

> En co : d'année, merci de noticisignales par ecrit tout Le rehance suent dans voire situation of the series

arcain.

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 02/21/2018** 

r deroff

zir co ... Canale, merci do nous signates par ecor totti

i. ichang - lent dans votra illiga@gtar.

**PATENT** REEL: 044991 FRAME: 0342